
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 22.4 0 155.1 6,142 6,142 14,518 42.3

2 晴れ 27.2 12.1 813.6 32,219 38,361 29,036 132.1

3 晴れのち曇り 26.9 9.7 747.0 29,581 67,942 43,553 156.0

4 曇り一時雨 21.3 0 171.8 6,803 74,745 58,071 128.7

5 晴れ時々曇り 24.8 5.4 563.2 22,303 97,048 72,589 133.7

6 晴れ時々曇り 23.9 7.6 665.6 26,358 123,405 87,107 141.7

7 晴れのち時々曇り 24.8 10 805.5 31,898 155,303 101,625 152.8

8 曇り時々雨 18.8 0 95.8 3,794 159,097 116,142 137.0

9 晴れ時々曇り 26.1 3.8 536.2 21,234 180,330 130,660 138.0

10 晴れ時々曇り 26.6 9.5 690.2 27,332 207,662 145,178 143.0

11 晴れ時々曇り 26.8 3.9 482.9 19,123 226,785 159,696 142.0

12 晴れのち一時雨 27.5 10.3 741.4 29,359 256,145 174,214 147.0

13 晴れ 24.6 8.1 644.6 25,526 281,671 188,731 149.2

14 曇り時々晴れ 26.1 5.8 598.0 23,681 305,352 203,249 150.2

15 晴れ 25.6 11.6 770.9 30,528 335,879 217,767 154.2

16 晴れ時々曇り 23.5 10.7 788.7 31,233 367,112 232,285 158.0

17 曇り時々晴れ 23.7 2.2 415.6 16,458 383,570 246,802 155.4

18 雨のち晴れ 22.2 0.0 144.7 5,730 389,300 261,320 149.0

19 晴れ 24.9 11.2 767.8 30,405 419,705 275,838 152.2

20 晴れ 28.4 11.3 798.9 31,636 451,341 290,356 155.4

21 晴れ 27.9 11.4 777.6 30,793 482,134 304,874 158.1

22 曇り時々雨 27.0 1.9 304.8 12,070 494,204 319,391 154.7

23 晴れ一時雨 25.7 4.4 459.5 18,196 512,400 333,909 153.5

24 晴れ一時雨 22.3 4.7 486.2 19,254 531,654 348,427 152.6

25 晴れ時々曇り 24.8 11.2 742.1 29,387 561,041 362,945 154.6

26 晴れ時々曇り 23.0 4.0 445.3 17,634 578,675 377,463 153.3

27 晴れ 24.0 11.0 758.6 30,041 608,715 391,980 155.3

28 晴れ時々曇り 26.0 9.2 692.3 27,415 636,130 406,498 156.5

29 晴れ 27.1 9.4 702.5 27,819 663,949 421,016 157.7

30 曇り時々晴れ 28.2 1.4 268.8 10,644 674,594 435,534 154.9

℃ h 17035.2

25.1 6.73 567.8

4.13 373.4

湯野沢1号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×528)  139.92kW 2021年9月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

実績平均(/日) ¥22,486

  月目標値(/日) ¥14,518

月合計 ¥674,594
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